“IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA”
GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION ,JOHANNESBURG
MONDAY 10 MARCH 2014

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J

1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOKGOATHLENG J

GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAYAT J

GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SIWENDU AJ

GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE JULY AJ

SPECIAL MOTIONS

9C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CLAASSENJ

URGENT APPLICATIONS

9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTEN J

9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J

CRIMINAL APPEALS

11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MONAMA J

AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSIKATSANA AJ
A340/13

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J

AND THE HONOURABLE MODIBA J
A404/13  A390/13



CIVIL TRIALS

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BORUCHOWITZ J

11B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J

9A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CARELSE J

11C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKUME J

9B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KATHREE-SETILOANE J

2F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSHABALALA J

11E BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE FRANCIS J

2C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WINDELL J

2D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE ANDROUPQULUS AJ

2E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE OPPERMAN AJ

10



CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOJAPELO DJP

AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A33

B1l1

B12

B13

B35

B38

B39

B41

B52

2012/02487

2013/03823

2008/23140

2011/38144

2011/34357

2012/28844

2011/24059

2007/21466

2012/28470

SAWURAMBA ITAYI v ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NARE CHARITY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

DHLAMINI ROSELINE VS GAUTENG DEPARTMENT OK
OF HEALTH

NEDBANK LTD VS PRINSLOO GERHARD O

JACKSON MARY ANN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

STEYN CATHERINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MOQOLOSANE JUSTICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND  OK

SCHOLTZ JOHANN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

NGIDI PHUMELELE VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND SOCIAL
DEVELOPMENT OF GAUTENG PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT



10

2012/10669

2012/33369

2013/26448

2000/11975

2012/03156

2012/24029

2012/43362

2011/43227

2013/03931

2010/37994

MUNTHWA ZONDO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MASSINGA MARIO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

SHARON SAWITZKY VS THE SYDENHAM —HIGHLANDS OK

NORTH HEBREW CONGREGATION

TSHAMBA GLADYS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SADIKI JOSEPH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NYATHI SHONISANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BEAUTY MGAGA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

NTILA KENNETH VS MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL
SERVICE

MOLEFE MDUDZI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

WALKER STEVEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2012/39031

2012/33364

2013/04038

2013/01587

2012/35180

2012/32887

2012/37239

2013/7283

2012/4500

2012/02207

DU TOIT JOHANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
MBANAWINE LUIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
HAPPY SEREO VS MINISTER OF POLICE OK

SITOE VASCO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

DLADLANE ANELE VS MINISTER OF POLICE OK
MUGIMETI ANDREW VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK
LANGA FRANCINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

ABSA TECHNOLOGY FINANCE VS THANDO FUNERAL OK
SERVICES

ZWANE GLADYS VS PASSENGER RAIL AGENCY SA OK

LANDSBERG MARIAAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

2009/49831

2011/23715

2012/42879

2011/42216

2012/34766

2012/00918

2011/13401

2011/38858

2008/19476

2005/26264

FIRSTRAND BANK LTD VS ERAAD MAINTANANCE

MATHUBA ANNREY VS TRANSNET

SHAIK RUWAIDA VS ABDULLAH SYED

SIBANDA NOMSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MUCHAI MANUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

CHURCHILL MARTIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LANGA BONGINKOSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NDLOVU CHARLES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

QWABE MBONGENI VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND

SECURITY

JACOBS H G VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

2011/37712

2011/34888

2011/15276

2010/37574

2011/47280

2013/02447

2012/32029

2012/25030

2010/41719

2011/38090

MAGALE THUNDEZWA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

KRUGER CHEREZE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LEGALEMETLWA MATSHIDISO VS PRASA

OK

OK

OK

HLATSHWAYO THEMBISILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MASHIANE THOKO VS MNGOMEZULU MISHACK

SCHOEMAN DIRK VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NDLOVU NTOMBI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

FRANKWEN FORGE PTY LTD VS VBV HOLDINGS

DE JAGER JACOBUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

EGNABOR OSASE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



41

42

43

44

45

46

46

a7

48

49

2011/03456

2011/21853

2012/11941

2012/12840

2009/18815

2012/47212

2012/37716

2011/31663

2012/45019

2012/44786

MITHO FKILKMM VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

LEPONES ACORNELIUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MODISE MIRRIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SIBEKO THANDI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MKHWANAZ|I BONANGANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

CANHA LUIS VS ESTEVAO DA SILVA
INDEX NOT STAMPED

DIETER BRUNNER VS BLUE WATER MARINE AND SPORT
FISHING C
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MALIVIWE NDLWANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

GARBER TRAVIS VS CAKIC DR J N
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

CHRISTO SEAN VISSER VS MINISTER OF JUSTICE
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

2010/32183  ADRIAAN SCHWARTS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

2012/38927 MORROW BASIL LAWRENCE VS MORROW BARBARA
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

2011/25419 POWER METAL RECYCLERS PTY VS THE NEW
RECLAMATION GROUP
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MATTERS NOT APPEARING ON THE ROLL- NO FILES IN COURT

2010/34291 MATLHARARE ARCHIBALD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2012/4714 NEDBANK VS

2011/4899 MATEBANE BATHOLOMEUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2011/45083 RIALTO FOODS WORL WIDE FUNGNI



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

2010/10180

2012/15149

2012/14531

2012/1416

2011/26806

2012/06639

2008/17077

2010/40414

2012/40908

2011/22085

2010/34219

2011/30655

2013/01593

2011/03847

2012/32142

2007/30520

2011/36918

2012/26997

2007/21548

2011/32463

MATSHIDZA M C VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

FULUCA INVESTMENTS PTY LTD VS LANSERIA JET
CENTRE

THE WORKFORCE GROUP PTY LTD VS LEEUW MINING
AND EXPLORATION

MASHITA MAKOLOBE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NKANGALA PHINDIWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

GAINSFORD CECIL VS GORDON LAWRENCE

MABETHA ALBERT VS MABETHA JENNETH

KHUMALO SOLOMON VS MINISTER OF POLICE

CUPIDO JOHN VS CUPIDO JEAN

MBEDZI EDWARD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ARCHIBALD MATLHARE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

CHICKENLAND PTY LTD VS DREAMWORLD
INVESTMENTS

ENGELBRECHT DESMOND VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

POOL CARLISLE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SIPHO MANANA VS MINISTER OF POLICE

SAMUAL NOTSHE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KBH INDUSRIAL PTY LTD VS PHILLIPIUS PRETORIUS

CHILIZA MALUSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

THWALO MVELASI VS DEVLAND CASH & CARRY

KHOLEKA MGWATYU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



