# "IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA" GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION ,JOHANNESBURG MONDAY 10 MARCH 2014

#### **UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS**

- GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J
- 1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J

## **OPPOSED APPLICATIONS**

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOKGOATHLENG J

- GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAYAT J
- GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SIWENDU AJ
- GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE JULY AJ

### **SPECIAL MOTIONS**

9C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CLAASSEN J

### **URGENT APPLICATIONS**

- 9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTEN J
- 9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J

#### **CRIMINAL APPEALS**

- 11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MONAMA J AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOSIKATSANA AJ A340/13
- 11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J AND THE HONOURABLE MODIBA J A404/13 A390/13

## **CIVIL TRIALS**

11A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BORUCHOWITZ J	
11B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J	5
9A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CARELSE J	5
11C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAKUME J	5
9B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KATHREE-SETILOANE J	5
2F	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSHABALALA J	5
11E	BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE FRANCIS J	5
2C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WINDELL J	10
2D	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE ANDROUPOULUS AJ	5
2E	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE OPPERMAN AJ	5

## <u>CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOJAPELO DJP</u> <u>AT 9:30 IN COURT GC</u>

A33 2012/02487	SAWURAMBA ITAYI v ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	
B11 2013/03823	NARE CHARITY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B12 2008/23140	DHLAMINI ROSELINE VS GAUTENG DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	OK
B13 2011/38144	NEDBANK LTD VS PRINSLOO GERHARD	0
B35 2011/34357	JACKSON MARY ANN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B38 2012/28844	STEYN CATHERINE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B39 2011/24059	MOQOLOSANE JUSTICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
B41 2007/21466	SCHOLTZ JOHANN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B52 2012/28470	NGIDI PHUMELELE VS MEC FOR HEALTH AND SOCI DEVELOPMENT OF GAUTENG PROVINCIAL GOVERN	

1	2012/10669	MUNTHWA ZONDO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
2	2012/33369	MASSINGA MARIO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
3	2013/26448	SHARON SAWITZKY VS THE SYDENHAM –HIGHLAND NORTH HEBREW CONGREGATION	)S OK
4	2000/11975	TSHAMBA GLADYS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
5	2012/03156	SADIKI JOSEPH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
6	2012/24029	NYATHI SHONISANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
7	2012/43362	BEAUTY MGAGA VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
8	2011/43227	NTILA KENNETH VS MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICE	OK
9	2013/03931	MOLEFE MDUDZI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
10	2010/37994	WALKER STEVEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

11	2012/39031	DU TOIT JOHANNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
12	2012/33364	MBANAWINE LUIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
13	2013/04038	HAPPY SEREO VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
14	2013/01587	SITOE VASCO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
15	2012/35180	DLADLANE ANELE VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
16	2012/32887	MUGIMETI ANDREW VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
17	2012/37239	LANGA FRANCINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
18	2013/7283	ABSA TECHNOLOGY FINANCE VS THANDO FUNERAL SERVICES	ОК
19	2012/4500	ZWANE GLADYS VS PASSENGER RAIL AGENCY SA	OK
20	2012/02207	LANDSBERG MARIAAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

21	2009/49831	FIRSTRAND BANK LTD VS ERAAD MAINTANANCE	OK
22	2011/23715	MATHUBA ANNREY VS TRANSNET	OK
23	2012/42879	SHAIK RUWAIDA VS ABDULLAH SYED	OK
24	2011/42216	SIBANDA NOMSA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
25	2012/34766	MUCHAI MANUEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
26	2012/00918	CHURCHILL MARTIN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
27	2011/13401	LANGA BONGINKOSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
28	2011/38858	NDLOVU CHARLES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
29	2008/19476	QWABE MBONGENI VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY	ОК
30	2005/26264	JACOBS H G VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК

31	2011/37712	MAGALE THUNDEZWA VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
32	2011/34888	KRUGER CHEREZE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
33	2011/15276	LEGALEMETLWA MATSHIDISO VS PRASA	ОК
34	2010/37574	HLATSHWAYO THEMBISILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT F	UNDOK
35	2011/47280	MASHIANE THOKO VS MNGOMEZULU MISHACK	OK
36	2013/02447	SCHOEMAN DIRK VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
37	2012/32029	NDLOVU NTOMBI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
38	2012/25030	FRANKWEN FORGE PTY LTD VS VBV HOLDINGS	ОК
39	2010/41719	DE JAGER JACOBUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
40	2011/38090	EGNABOR OSASE VS MINISTER OF POLICE	ОК

- 41 2011/03456 MITHO FKILKMM VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
- 42 2011/21853 LEPONES ACORNELIUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
- 43 2012/11941 MODISE MIRRIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
- 44 2012/12840 SIBEKO THANDI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
- 45 2009/18815 MKHWANAZI BONANGANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
- 46 2012/47212 CANHA LUIS VS ESTEVAO DA SILVA INDEX NOT STAMPED
- 46 2012/37716 DIETER BRUNNER VS BLUE WATER MARINE AND SPORT FISHING C NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
- 47 2011/31663 MALIVIWE NDLWANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
- 48 2012/45019 GARBER TRAVIS VS CAKIC DR J N NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
- 49 2012/44786 CHRISTO SEAN VISSER VS MINISTER OF JUSTICE NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

- 50 2010/32183 ADRIAAN SCHWARTS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
- 51 2012/38927 MORROW BASIL LAWRENCE VS MORROW BARBARA NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
- 52 2011/25419 POWER METAL RECYCLERS PTY VS THE NEW RECLAMATION GROUP NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

## MATTERS NOT APPEARING ON THE ROLL- NO FILES IN COURT

53	2010/34291	MATLHARARE ARCHIBALD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
54	2012/4714	NEDBANK VS
55	2011/4899	MATEBANE BATHOLOMEUS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
56	2011/45083	RIALTO FOODS WORL WIDE FUNGNI

# MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL

57	2010/10180	MATSHIDZA M C VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
58	2012/15149	FULUCA INVESTMENTS PTY LTD VS LANSERIA JET CENTRE
59	2012/14531	THE WORKFORCE GROUP PTY LTD VS LEEUW MINING AND EXPLORATION
60	2012/1416	MASHITA MAKOLOBE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
61	2011/26806	NKANGALA PHINDIWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
62	2012/06639	GAINSFORD CECIL VS GORDON LAWRENCE
63	2008/17077	MABETHA ALBERT VS MABETHA JENNETH
64	2010/40414	KHUMALO SOLOMON VS MINISTER OF POLICE
65	2012/40908	CUPIDO JOHN VS CUPIDO JEAN
66	2011/22085	MBEDZI EDWARD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
67	2010/34219	ARCHIBALD MATLHARE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
68	2011/30655	CHICKENLAND PTY LTD VS DREAMWORLD INVESTMENTS
69	2013/01593	ENGELBRECHT DESMOND VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
70	2011/03847	POOL CARLISLE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
71	2012/32142	SIPHO MANANA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
72	2007/30520	SAMUAL NOTSHE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
73	2011/36918	KBH INDUSRIAL PTY LTD VS PHILLIPIUS PRETORIUS
74	2012/26997	CHILIZA MALUSI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
75	2007/21548	THWALO MVELASI VS DEVLAND CASH & CARRY
76	2011/32463	KHOLEKA MGWATYU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND